## EVERGREEN TEXTILES LIMITED

Podar Chambers, 109, S.A.Brelvi Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. Tel: 91 22 2204 0816 | 22821357, E.mail: rmb@podarenterprise.com

Website: www.evergreentextiles.in CIN: L17120MH1985PLC037652

Date: 13/05/2022

To, Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 514060 Scrip Id: EVERTEX

Dear Sir/ Madam,

## Subject: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, Link Intime India Private Limited has received below mentioned request from the Shareholders for issue of Duplicate Share Certificates and Stop Transfer.

Sr. No.	Name	Folio No.	Certificate No.	No of Shares	Distinctive Nos. From	Distincti veNos. To
1	Radhey Shyam Khandelwal	R01223	2441	100	1974601	1974700

Enclosed the email received from Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, Link Intime India Private Limited.

We shall issue the Letter of Confirmation only after the necessary formalities are carried out by the Shareholders.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For EVERGREEN TEXTILES LIMITED

REBOLYS

RAJENDRA MANOHARSINGH BOLYA

DIRECTOR DIN: 00086395

Encl : A/a.

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Evergreen Textiles Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
12 May 2022	R01223	RADHEY SHYAM KHANDELWAL	2441	1974601 - 1974700	100	Lost By Holder

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

68021

## ESTATE OF LATE RADHEY SHYAM KHANDELWAL EXECUTORS SHRI AJIT KHANDELWAL, SHRI SANJEEV KUMAR KHANDELWAL

Dated: 26/04/2022

To M/s.Link Intime India Pvt.Ltd Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of Evergreen Textiles Limited C-101, Tower C. 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli(West) Mumbai - 400083.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Issue of Duplicate share and subsequent Transmission of 100 Equity shares having folio no. R01223 standing in the name of Late Radhey Shyam Khandelwal.

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that Mr. Radhey Shyam Khandelwal expired on 29th April,2014. We as Executors have obtained the Probate from Hon' High Court of Calcutta vide Probate No.PLA 265 of 2015 dated 16.1.2017. I, Mr. Ajit Khandelwal and Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Khandelwal are his legal heirs

The above Shares are standing in the name of Late Radhey Shyam Khandelwal. We are unable to submit share certificate as it is missing from stock. Under such condition, you are requested to send us the formalities for duplicate share certificates and subsequent transmission of the same.

We are enclosing herewith a Copy of Death Certificate for your doing need to

In case you require any other documents please let us know.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

Executors to the Estate of Late Rdhey Shyam Khandelwal

Ajit Khandelwal

MAYFAIR TOWER, 2, PALM AVENUE, KTA-700 019PH NO. 033-30580560/61, EMAIL: ak@bnkcapital.com

